
Fannie Mae SMBS-306

Distribution Summary - 09/2013Report Date : 9/17/13 12:10 AM

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Class Paid Off DateTotal DistributionEnding/Notional Class
BalancePrincipal Distribution

Prepayment
Penalties/Yield
Maintenance

Interest DistributionBeginning/Notional Class
BalanceInterest RateGroupCUSIP

PO1 31364JN74 0.00000 155,437.507,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP0.007,308,975.00

IO2 31364JN82 8.00000 48,726.507,153,537.500.00N/AP48,726.507,308,975.00

PI3* 31364JN90 0.50000 158,482.917,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP3,045.417,308,975.00

PI4* 31364JP23 1.00000 161,528.317,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP6,090.817,308,975.00

PI5* 31364JP31 1.50000 164,573.727,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP9,136.227,308,975.00

PI6* 31364JP49 2.00000 167,619.137,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP12,181.637,308,975.00

PI7* 31364JP56 2.50000 170,664.537,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP15,227.037,308,975.00

PI8* 31364JP64 3.00000 173,709.947,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP18,272.447,308,975.00

PI9* 31364JP72 3.50000 176,755.347,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP21,317.847,308,975.00

PI10* 31364JP80 4.00000 179,800.757,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP24,363.257,308,975.00

PI11* 31364JP98 4.50000 182,846.167,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP27,408.667,308,975.00

PI12* 31364JQ22 5.00000 185,891.567,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP30,454.067,308,975.00

PI13* 31364JQ30 5.50000 188,936.977,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP33,499.477,308,975.00

PI14* 31364JQ48 6.00000 191,982.387,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP36,544.887,308,975.00

PI15* 31364JQ55 6.50000 195,027.787,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP39,590.287,308,975.00

PI16* 31364JQ63 7.00000 198,073.197,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP42,635.697,308,975.00

PI17* 31364JQ71 7.50000 201,118.597,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP45,681.097,308,975.00

PI18* 31364JQ89 8.00000 204,164.007,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP48,726.507,308,975.00

IP19* 31364JQ97 8.50000 195,020.626,732,741.18146,294.12N/AP48,726.506,879,035.29

IP20* 31364JR21 9.00000 186,893.176,358,700.00138,166.67N/AP48,726.506,496,866.67

IP21* 31364JR39 9.50000 179,621.246,024,031.58130,894.74N/AP48,726.506,154,926.32

IP22* 31364JR47 10.00000 173,076.505,722,830.00124,350.00N/AP48,726.505,847,180.00

IP23* 31364JR54 10.50000 167,155.075,450,314.29118,428.57N/AP48,726.505,568,742.86

IP24* 31364JR62 11.00000 161,771.955,202,572.73113,045.45N/AP48,726.505,315,618.18

IP25* 31364JR70 11.50000 156,856.934,976,373.91108,130.43N/AP48,726.505,084,504.35

IP26* 31364JR88 12.00000 152,351.504,769,025.00103,625.00N/AP48,726.504,872,650.00

IP27* 31364JR96 12.50000 148,206.504,578,264.0099,480.00N/AP48,726.504,677,744.00

IP28* 31364JS20 13.00000 144,380.354,402,176.9295,653.85N/AP48,726.504,497,830.77

IP29* 31364JS38 13.50000 140,837.614,239,133.3392,111.11N/AP48,726.504,331,244.44

IP30* 31364JS46 14.00000 137,547.934,087,735.7188,821.43N/AP48,726.504,176,557.14

IP31* 31364JS53 14.50000 134,485.123,946,779.3185,758.62N/AP48,726.504,032,537.93

IP32* 31364JS61 15.00000 131,626.503,815,220.0082,900.00N/AP48,726.503,898,120.00

IP33* 31364JS79 15.50000 128,952.313,692,148.3980,225.81N/AP48,726.503,772,374.19

IP34* 31364JS87 16.00000 126,445.253,576,768.7577,718.75N/AP48,726.503,654,487.50

Totals 204,164.007,153,537.50155,437.50N/AP48,726.507,308,975.00

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.      * RCR Classes.
*** Please contact MBS Helpline for interest rate information.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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Principal Distribution Statement - 09/2013

Fannie Mae SMBS-306

Report Date : 9/17/13 12:10 AM

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Class Original Class Balance Paid Off DateEnding/Notional Class
Balance

AccretionPrincipal DistributionBeginning/Notional Class
BalanceGroup

PO1 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

IO2 7,153,537.500.00 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI3* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI4* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI5* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI6* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI7* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI8* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI9* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI10* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI11* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI12* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI13* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI14* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI15* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI16* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI17* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

PI18* 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

IP19* 6,732,741.18146,294.12 N/AP6,879,035.291,176,470,588.00

IP20* 6,358,700.00138,166.67 N/AP6,496,866.671,111,111,111.00

IP21* 6,024,031.58130,894.74 N/AP6,154,926.321,052,631,579.00

IP22* 5,722,830.00124,350.00 N/AP5,847,180.001,000,000,000.00

IP23* 5,450,314.29118,428.57 N/AP5,568,742.86952,380,952.00

IP24* 5,202,572.73113,045.45 N/AP5,315,618.18909,090,909.00

IP25* 4,976,373.91108,130.43 N/AP5,084,504.35869,565,217.00

IP26* 4,769,025.00103,625.00 N/AP4,872,650.00833,333,333.00

IP27* 4,578,264.0099,480.00 N/AP4,677,744.00800,000,000.00

IP28* 4,402,176.9295,653.85 N/AP4,497,830.77769,230,769.00

IP29* 4,239,133.3392,111.11 N/AP4,331,244.44740,740,741.00

IP30* 4,087,735.7188,821.43 N/AP4,176,557.14714,285,714.00

IP31* 3,946,779.3185,758.62 N/AP4,032,537.93689,655,172.00

IP32* 3,815,220.0082,900.00 N/AP3,898,120.00666,666,667.00

IP33* 3,692,148.3980,225.81 N/AP3,772,374.19645,161,290.00

IP34* 3,576,768.7577,718.75 N/AP3,654,487.50625,000,000.00

Totals 7,153,537.50155,437.50 N/AP7,308,975.001,250,000,000.00

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.      * RCR Classes.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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Principal Distribution Factors Statement - 09/2013

Fannie Mae SMBS-306

Report Date : 9/17/13 12:10 AM

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Class Original Class Balance Paid Off DateEnding/Notional Class
Balance

AccretionPrincipal DistributionBeginning/Notional Class
BalanceGroup

PO1 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

IO2 0.005722830.00000000 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI3* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI4* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI5* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI6* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI7* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI8* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI9* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI10* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI11* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI12* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI13* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI14* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI15* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI16* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI17* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

PI18* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,250,000,000.00

IP19* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,176,470,588.00

IP20* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,111,111,111.00

IP21* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,052,631,579.00

IP22* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.005847181,000,000,000.00

IP23* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718952,380,952.00

IP24* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718909,090,909.00

IP25* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718869,565,217.00

IP26* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718833,333,333.00

IP27* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718800,000,000.00

IP28* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718769,230,769.00

IP29* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718740,740,741.00

IP30* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718714,285,714.00

IP31* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718689,655,172.00

IP32* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718666,666,667.00

IP33* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718645,161,290.00

IP34* 0.005722830.00012435 N/AP0.00584718625,000,000.00

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.      * RCR Classes.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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Fannie Mae SMBS-306

Interest Distribution Statement - 09/2013

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Report Date : 9/17/13 12:10 AM

Class Ending/Notional
Class Balance

Current Interest
ShortfallInterest DistributionBeginning/Notional

Class Balance
Current Interest

RateOriginal Class
Balance

GroupDelay/No
DelayAccrual Basis Paid Off DateCumulative Interest

Shortfall

30/360PO1 DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 0.00000 7,308,975.00 0.00 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360IO2 DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 8.00000 7,308,975.00 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI3* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 0.50000 7,308,975.00 3,045.41 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI4* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 1.00000 7,308,975.00 6,090.81 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI5* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 1.50000 7,308,975.00 9,136.22 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI6* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 2.00000 7,308,975.00 12,181.63 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI7* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 2.50000 7,308,975.00 15,227.03 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI8* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 3.00000 7,308,975.00 18,272.44 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI9* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 3.50000 7,308,975.00 21,317.84 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI10* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 4.00000 7,308,975.00 24,363.25 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI11* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 4.50000 7,308,975.00 27,408.66 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI12* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 5.00000 7,308,975.00 30,454.06 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI13* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 5.50000 7,308,975.00 33,499.47 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI14* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 6.00000 7,308,975.00 36,544.88 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI15* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 6.50000 7,308,975.00 39,590.28 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI16* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 7.00000 7,308,975.00 42,635.69 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI17* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 7.50000 7,308,975.00 45,681.09 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360PI18* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 8.00000 7,308,975.00 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

30/360IP19* DELAY 1,176,470,588.00 8.50000 6,879,035.29 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 6,732,741.18

30/360IP20* DELAY 1,111,111,111.00 9.00000 6,496,866.67 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 6,358,700.00

30/360IP21* DELAY 1,052,631,579.00 9.50000 6,154,926.32 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 6,024,031.58

30/360IP22* DELAY 1,000,000,000.00 10.00000 5,847,180.00 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 5,722,830.00

30/360IP23* DELAY 952,380,952.00 10.50000 5,568,742.86 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 5,450,314.29

30/360IP24* DELAY 909,090,909.00 11.00000 5,315,618.18 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 5,202,572.73

30/360IP25* DELAY 869,565,217.00 11.50000 5,084,504.35 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 4,976,373.91

30/360IP26* DELAY 833,333,333.00 12.00000 4,872,650.00 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 4,769,025.00

30/360IP27* DELAY 800,000,000.00 12.50000 4,677,744.00 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 4,578,264.00

30/360IP28* DELAY 769,230,769.00 13.00000 4,497,830.77 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 4,402,176.92

30/360IP29* DELAY 740,740,741.00 13.50000 4,331,244.44 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 4,239,133.33

30/360IP30* DELAY 714,285,714.00 14.00000 4,176,557.14 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 4,087,735.71

30/360IP31* DELAY 689,655,172.00 14.50000 4,032,537.93 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 3,946,779.31

30/360IP32* DELAY 666,666,667.00 15.00000 3,898,120.00 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 3,815,220.00

30/360IP33* DELAY 645,161,290.00 15.50000 3,772,374.19 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 3,692,148.39

30/360IP34* DELAY 625,000,000.00 16.00000 3,654,487.50 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 3,576,768.75

Totals 1,250,000,000.00 7,308,975.00 48,726.50 N/AP N/AP 7,153,537.50

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.      * RCR Classes.
*** Please contact MBS Helpline for interest rate information.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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Fannie Mae SMBS-306

Interest Distribution Factors Statement - 09/2013Report Date : 9/17/13 12:10 AM

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Class Ending/Notional Class
Balance

Cumulative Interest
ShortfallCurrent Interest

Shortfall
Interest DistributionBeginning/Notional

Class BalanceCurrent InterestOriginal Class
BalanceGroupDelay/No

DelayAccrual Basis Paid Off Date

30/360PO1 DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 0.000000000 0.00584718 0.00000000 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IO2 DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 6.666666667 0.00584718 0.00003898 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI3* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 0.416666667 0.00584718 0.00000244 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI4* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 0.833333333 0.00584718 0.00000487 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI5* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 1.250000000 0.00584718 0.00000731 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI6* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 1.666666667 0.00584718 0.00000975 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI7* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 2.083333333 0.00584718 0.00001218 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI8* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 2.500000000 0.00584718 0.00001462 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI9* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 2.916666667 0.00584718 0.00001705 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI10* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 3.333333333 0.00584718 0.00001949 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI11* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 3.750000000 0.00584718 0.00002193 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI12* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 4.166666667 0.00584718 0.00002436 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI13* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 4.583333333 0.00584718 0.00002680 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI14* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 5.000000000 0.00584718 0.00002924 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI15* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 5.416666667 0.00584718 0.00003167 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI16* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 5.833333333 0.00584718 0.00003411 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI17* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 6.250000000 0.00584718 0.00003654 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360PI18* DELAY 1,250,000,000.00 6.666666667 0.00584718 0.00003898 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP19* DELAY 1,176,470,588.00 7.083333333 0.00584718 0.00004142 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP20* DELAY 1,111,111,111.00 7.500000000 0.00584718 0.00004385 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP21* DELAY 1,052,631,579.00 7.916666667 0.00584718 0.00004629 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP22* DELAY 1,000,000,000.00 8.333333333 0.00584718 0.00004873 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP23* DELAY 952,380,952.00 8.750000000 0.00584718 0.00005116 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP24* DELAY 909,090,909.00 9.166666667 0.00584718 0.00005360 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP25* DELAY 869,565,217.00 9.583333333 0.00584718 0.00005604 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP26* DELAY 833,333,333.00 10.000000000 0.00584718 0.00005847 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP27* DELAY 800,000,000.00 10.416666667 0.00584718 0.00006091 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP28* DELAY 769,230,769.00 10.833333333 0.00584718 0.00006334 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP29* DELAY 740,740,741.00 11.250000000 0.00584718 0.00006578 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP30* DELAY 714,285,714.00 11.666666667 0.00584718 0.00006822 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP31* DELAY 689,655,172.00 12.083333333 0.00584718 0.00007065 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP32* DELAY 666,666,667.00 12.500000000 0.00584718 0.00007309 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP33* DELAY 645,161,290.00 12.916666667 0.00584718 0.00007553 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

30/360IP34* DELAY 625,000,000.00 13.333333333 0.00584718 0.00007796 N/AP N/AP 0.00572283

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.      * RCR Classes.
*** Please contact MBS Helpline for interest rate information.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

            All Interest factors on the Interest Distribution Factors Statement are expressed in 30/360 regardless of the accrual basis.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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Collateral Statement - 09/2013

Fannie Mae SMBS-306

Report Date : 9/17/13 12:10 AM

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Group Prepayment Penalty
Paid AmountScheduled InterestEnding Scheduled

Balance

Beginning Scheduled
Balance

Ending
Security
Count

Beginning
Security Count

Weighted
Average

Remaining
Term

Weighted
Average Pass-
Through Rate

Weighted Average
Coupon Rate

Collateral
Description

N/AP48,726.507,153,537.507,308,975.00111808.000008.47572MBS

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.

            Any Group(s) where the underlying collateral is backed by private label securities, please refer to the prospectus and the trustee's remittance report for information on the underlying security.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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